From: Ramirez, Javier
To: Ramirez, Javier
Subject: RE: Inspection

**Date:** Friday, January 20, 2017 8:49:29 AM

Attached is the recent fire inspection for both the East Pasco Transfer Station and the West Transfer Station. I will send another email that has additional information pertaining to the inspection.

Sincerely,

John Power Solid Waste Director Pasco County 14230 Hays Road Spring Hill, FL. 34610 727-856-0119

----Original Message-----From: Carrie S. Kimble

Sent: Wednesday, December 07, 2016 1:20 PM

To: John Power

Subject: FW: Inspection

## FYI

----Original Message-----From: Michael A. Frestick

Sent: Wednesday, December 07, 2016 9:39 AM

To: Jennifer L. Seney Cc: Carrie S. Kimble Subject: FW: Inspection

copy of west inspections

Mike Frestick Facility Operator Pasco County Solid Waste Resource Recovery Facility 14230 Hays Rd. Spring Hill, FL 34610 727-856-4080

From: Rowland Jennifer L. [JLRowland@vscfs.com]

Sent: Monday, November 21, 2016 7:54 AM

To: Michael A. Frestick

Subject: Inspection

Hello Mike,

I am out of the office until Wednesday November 23rd. I tried to contact you in regards to payment, if you are in the office on Wednesday and would like to contact me to take care of the payment that would be great otherwise we can catch up after the holiday!

We are pleased to present you with this latest Life Safety / Fire Protection testing and inspection report. System deficiencies may have been identified during our Testing and are noted as such at the end of the report. System deficiencies may impair / impede performance of equipment involved if called upon in the event of a fire. Your system deficiencies will be evaluated by a member of our Service Team directly from this report and they will be in touch shortly to provide you with some answers.

VSC Fire and Security offers all Life Safety / Fire Protection Services. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you would like us to provide any additional services or proposals for services.

We thank you for the opportunity to service all of your Fire Alarm, Fire Sprinkler, Hood System, Extinguisher, FM200 or Special Hazard Systems.

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any questions.

Happy Holidays!

Jennifer

Jennifer Rowland VSC Fire & Security, Inc. 6901 Bryan Dairy Road Suite 110

Largo, FL 33777

JLRowland@vscfs.com<mailto:JLRowland@vscfs.com> | vscfs.com<http://www.vscfs.com> 727-456-5225 Direct | 855-766-3952 Fax [http://ww2.vscfs.com/vsc\_logo.png]



The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and destroy any copies of this information. <u>Under Florida law, email addresses are public records.</u> If you do not want your email address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.

CUSA18A7



6901 Bryan Dairy Road, Suite 110 • Largo, Florida 33777 (727) 456-5200 • (800) 373-3473 • Fax (727) 456-5201 • \*\*
License# 19208500012010 & EF200007988 • www.yscfs.com

II 3523**52** 

Work Order Inspection				
Impairment Coordinator: Facility Name: West Pasco Location: 14230 Hays Billing Name ("Customer"): Billing Address: Billing Telephone: Purchase Order Number:	Phone:  Rd Spriks Hil	Date: 11/16/2016  Acounty Forcition,		
Wherein there is now installed certain fire free springler inspec	tion			
Scope of Work: VSC Fire & Security, Inc. (Company Performance Objectives attached. All work to be performance.)		equipment described above in accordance with the Scope of standards.		
The following "checked" inspections are included:				
☐Wet Pipe Sprinkler System	Backflow Prevention Device	☐Foam Water System		
Dry Pipe Sprinkler System	Private Fire Service Mains	□Water Storage Tank		
Deluge / Preaction Sprinkler System	Fire Alarm / Nurse Call System	Clean Agent Fire Suppression System		
Fire Pump System	☐Water Spray Fixed System	☐Wet Chemical Extinguishing System		
Standpipe and Hose System	Emergency Lighting Equipment and Exit Lighting System	☐Portable Fire Extinguishers		
Attic Included		☐Pre-Engineered/Kitchen System		
Cost of Inspection and Payment: The Customer sha	Il pay Company, at time of inspection:			
Fixed Price Inspection Time and Material Charge:				
William Windsling Mark Rolfe	Standard Rate 3.5 77 3.5 - 1.5 77	Overtime Rate  8 Horans X850 = 680,00		

Reports: The inspection and/or test shall be completed on the Company's then current report form which shall be distributed to the Subscriber, with copies forwarded as per code. Upon issuance of a report form in which defects or deficiencies have been noted, they are to be considered advisory in nature, and are intended to assist the subscriber in reducing the risk of loss to property by indicating obvious defects or impairments noted in the system. Company makes no guarantee or warranty that all hazards, defects or deficiencies in the system have been itemized. The final responsibility for the condition and operation of the covered system, components, and equipment rests entirely with the Customer.

Inspection Notification: It is understood that prior to the Company performing any tests, the Subscriber must notify the alarm monitoring company, the local fire department, and all occupants and tenants.

Water Supply: Testing and treatment of the water supply are not covered by this Agreement. Equipment is available that can monitor for conditions that can contribute to internal corrosion inside the water based fire protection system installed in your facility.

Authority: The person executing this Agreement on behalf of the CUSTOMER expressly warrants and convenants that he/she is the authorized representative of the Owner of the premises and is authorized to enter into this Agreement for and on behalf of the Owner.

## THIS WORK ORDER IS EXPRESSLY SUBJECT TO AND INCLUDES THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF

VSC Fire & Security, Inc.	Accepted By: Project Covains	3
	Customer:	1
By: Whishery	By: Rachelle D	obbs
Signed: Well Mason	Signed: Radule -	
Title: The socior	Title:	
711)	Date: ////6/16	T